Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

5 DBYRNE



J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1 States Patent and Trademark Office

RECOR. 103118630 PATENTS ONLY		
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
The Country of the Co	Name: _FUJI PHOTO FILM CO., LTD.	
Yutaka Oka and Tomoyuki Ohzeki	Internal Address:	
	<u>_</u>	
Execution Date(s) October 26, 2005	Street Address: No. 210 Nakanuma	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	No. 2 To Mandana Table	
3. Nature of conveyance:	827	
Assignment Merger	City: Minami-Ashigara-shi	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Kanagawa	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Japan Zip: 250-0123	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No	
1 1 Detect Amplication No. (a)	· B · Marcht Rid (a)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers at  5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents	
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes No	
Additional numbers at  5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Additional numbers at  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name  TAIYO CORPORATION  Customer Number	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name  TAIYO CORPORATION  Customer Number  11267199	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name  TAIYO CORPORATION  Customer Number	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name  TAIYO CORPORATION  Customer Number  11267199	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name  TAIYO CORPORATION  Customer Number  11267199	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name  TAIYO CORPORATION  Customer Number  11267199	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 501322  Authorized User Name TAIYO, NAKAJIMA & KATO	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name  TAIYO CORPORATION  Customer Number 11267199 37,398	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 017193 FRAME: 0738** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

**RECORDED: 11/07/2005** 

Docket Number (Optional) FS-F03209-02

Whereas, I/We, Yutaka O	ka and Tomoyuki Ohzeki	
of Kanagawa, Jap applicant, have invented	n , hereafter referred to as certain new and useful improvements in	
IMAGE FORMING	METHOD FOR THE PHOTOTHERMOGRAPHIC MATERIA	L
	tion for a United States Patent was filed on	<u>.</u>
for which an applica on <u>October 26</u> and	tion for a United States Patent was executed , 2005	
"assignee" whose mailin	ILM CO., LTD. of <u>Kanagawa, Japan</u> herein refer g address <u>No. 210 Nakanuma, Minami Ashigara shi, Kana</u> niring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	red to gawa
by these presents do sell,	and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applica assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive he United States and the entire right, title and interest in a	right
any and all Patents who authorize and request the States Patent to said assi- this sole use and behoof, and of the term for which	ch may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We he Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Ugnee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same withis assignment and sale not been made.	ereby nited e, for e full
any and all Patents who authorize and request the States Patent to said assi- this sole use and behoof, and of the term for which have been held by me had	ch may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We he Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Ugnee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same very	ereby nited e, for e full
any and all Patents who authorize and request the States Patent to said assi- this sole use and behoof; and of the term for which have been held by me had Executed this	ch may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We he Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Ugnee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same withis assignment and sale not been made.	ereby nited e, for e full
any and all Patents who authorize and request the States Patent to said assist this sole use and behoof and of the term for which have been held by me had  Executed this	ch may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We he Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said U gnee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same withis assignment and sale not been made.  thday of _October, 2005	ereby nited e, for e full
any and all Patents who authorize and request the States Patent to said assist this sole use and behoof, and of the term for which have been held by me had  Executed this	ch may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We he Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Ungnee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same withis assignment and sale not been made.   th day of October , 2005  Signature:   Julian Oku	ereby nited e, for e full
any and all Patents who authorize and request the States Patent to said assist this sole use and behoof, and of the term for which have been held by me had  Executed this	ch may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We he Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Ungnee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same withis assignment and sale not been made.   th day of October , 2005  Dan Signature:   Jutaka Oku  h day of October , 2005	ereby nited e, for e full
any and all Patents who authorize and request the States Patent to said assist this sole use and behoof, and of the term for which have been held by me had  Executed this	ch may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We he Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Ugnee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same withis assignment and sale not been made.  the day of October, 2005  Dan Signature: Juliaka Oktober, 2005  Dan Signature: Jonogukei Alzeke, 2005  Dan Signature: Jonogukei Alzeke, 2005	ereby nited e, for e full
any and all Patents who authorize and request the States Patent to said assist this sole use and behoof and of the term for which have been held by me had  Executed this	ch may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We he Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Ugnee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same within assignment and sale not been made.  th day of October, 2005  Dan Signature: Jonoguka Oka	ereby nited e, for e full

PATENT REEL: 017193 FRAME: 0739